
         Milford Rotary Chat 
                      For  

       12/19/19 Meeting 
 

Have a Merry Christmas, a Happy 
Hanukkah, and a Wonderful New Year! 

 

12/12/19 Meeting Minutes: 
 

Visitors: Brenda Bergami (Mama Rotary), Jack Bishop (Curran’s son), Bill Asermely, Jeannie Fahan 
 
Fines: Curran reminded us of his 17th Annual Christmas Party at his house (21 Green St., Milford) and his first 
ever Christ Presbyterian Church service on Christmas Eve. See “Upcoming Events for more details”. Tina’s son is 
having another baby… It’s a boy! Congrats! Bob has an extra ticket for the Roteract performance. Win Jr. is 
wearing his Santa tie, wished a happy 80th birthday to Frosty, had a great time at the Norm Parcell’s luncheon 
(supporting Bill Parry), thanked Curran for returning his mother’s keys, which had his house listed on it as the 
return address, and had a great time at Sandillo’s holiday party last week. Frosty gave a birthday fine of $1 per 
year of every year he lived so far (80), and is looking forward to working at Beth-El on the 21st. Carrie also had a 
great time at the holiday party and got a ride back (very responsible!!). Bill thanked everyone for his Norm 
Parcell’s award and gave a $375 donation to the Foundation. Today was Frank’s anniversary of joining Rotary. 
 
Announcements: 
Our last Beth-El day this year will be a 12/21 lunch. Come join us to spread some holiday cheer! 
 
We need hosts for our board meetings. January, February, and possibly March are already accounted for, but we 
need solid commitments for after then please. For more details contact Gary O. 
 
Today we voted on moving the meeting location to The Bridge House, starting some time in January probably. 
Details to come.  
 
Speaker description: 
Jeannie Fahan joined us again to briefly talk about her Core Training Academy’s new division for children with 
disabilities. A big part of managing those children is understanding that those kids suffer terrible anxiety and 
mitigating that is a colossal task. She also gave a demonstration about P&G Purifier of Water purifying dirty 
water as an analogy of how to separate their anxiety from their everyday life. 
 
 

Our Lunchtime Speakers: Upcoming Milford Rotary Club Lunch/Breakfast Meetings: 
Subject to change 

12/19 Toys for Tots and ugly sweater contest 1/9/20 TBD 

12/26 MEETING CANCELED 1/16/20 TBD 

1/2/20 TBD 1/23/20 Breakfast meeting @ Kimberly Diner 

  
 

 

HOSTS at the door – Plan Ahead, please 
  

12/19 Win III  

1/2/20 Frank Perry  

  

If you cannot fulfill your hosting duty, please find YOUR sub. 



 
Upcoming Milford (and other) Rotary Club Events: 

12/19/19 Toys For Tots collection & ugly sweater contest 
12/24/19 6:00PM Curran's church (Christ Presbyterian Church) has its first ever mass at the Milford Arts Council. 
All are welcome! 
12/26/19 BREAKFAST MEETING CANCELED 

Beth El Meals Schedule 
Leaders:  Shaileen Landsberg and Roger Cox 

 

2020 
Wed Jan 1 Dinner Wed April 1 Dinner Wed July 1 Dinner Wed Oct 7 Dinner 

Sun Jan 12 Lunch Sat April 18 Lunch Sun July 12 Lunch Sat Oct 17 Lunch 

Wed Feb 5 Dinner Wed May 6 Dinner Wed Aug 5 Dinner Wed Nov 4 Dinner 

Sat Feb 15 Lunch Sun May 10 Lunch No Aug Lunch Sun Nov 8 Lunch 

Wed March 4 Dinner Wed Jun 3 Dinner Wed Sept 2 Dinner Wed Dec 2 Dinner 

Sun March 8 Lunch Sat Jun 20 Lunch Sun Sept 13 Lunch Sat Dec 19 Lunch 

 

2019 
Sat Dec 21 lunch 

Let Shaileen know if you are helping:  shaileenh@gmail.com or 203-258-0841.  And WEAR A HAT!  per Milford Heath Dept. 
Arrival times:  Wednesday Jan 1 Dinner:  4:30pm arrival; leave 6:30pm.  Weekend Lunch:  Cooks- 9am, Servers -10:30 am.  Cleanup is 
always completed by 1:30 pm.  High school age teens are encouraged to come help.   

 

Who’s Who for the 2020-2021 Rotary Year 
Officers: Sergeant-At-Arms:   

 
1st Year Board of 
Dir: 

2nd Year Board of 
Dir: 

President – Carrie Reed Assistant Sergeant-At-Arms: Don 
Wetmore 

 
Lise Robinson Sam Bergami 

President-Elect – John DaRin Treasurer: Mike Granata 
 

Phil Ucci III Curran Bishop 
Vice President – Don 
Wetmore 

Asst Treasurer: Jeff Wilson 
 

BJ Frazier Max Case 

Secretary – Tad Smith Gary Opin (Immediate Past Prez) 
 

Bob Bogert Mark Sandillo 
Your Rotary Chat Team:  Scribe: Ray Carissimi ~ Circulation:  Roger Cox 

Board Meeting the second Thursday, 5:30 PM social, 6 PM meeting -- every month unless noted otherwise 

Milford Rotary, PO Box 381, Milford, CT 06460    http://www.milfordrotary.org 
 

Dwight: “I heard alcohol makes you stupid." 
Fry: “No I’m doesn’t…” 

- Futurama, Season 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

http://www.milfordrotary.org/


 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


